Lease PHILLIPS ; Well #: WP-2
Owner: Diamond B Miam Dile J5eksori Prodiction Co. Location: SE-SW-SW-NE 524 T16 R21E
OPR # 5876 Box 266, Mound City, Ks 66056 County: MIAMI - Paola-Rantoul
Contractor: | DALE JACKSON PR Cell # 620-363-2683 FNL: 2410°FT
OPR #: 4339 ! Office # 913-795-2991 E: 2260
Surface: Cemented: Hole Size: APH#: 15-121-29559-00-00
20’of 6” 5 Sack 83/4” Started: 8-15-13
Longstring | Cemented: Hole Size: Completed: 8-16-13
695°27/8: | 87'5ack 55/8" SN: NONE Packer: NONE TD: 701°FT
8 Round
Well Log Plugged: Bottom Plug:
TKN | BTM Formation TKN | BTM Formation
Depth Depth
2 2 TOP SOIL 1 527 LIME
9 11 CLAY 9 536 SHALE
7 18 LIME 8 544 LIME
9 27 SANDY SHALE 22 566 SHALE
19 46 LIME 2 568 COAL
5 51 SHALE 3 571 SHALE
3 54 RED BED 6 577 LIME
3 57 SHALE 4 581 SHALE (LIMEY) (OIL SAND STREAK)
15 72 SAND (DRY) 13 594 SHALE
17 89 LIME 4 598 LIME
4 93 SHALE 2 600 COAL
11 104 SANDY SHALE 4 604 SHALE
14 118 SHALE 9 613 SHALE (LIMEY)
5 123 SANDY SHALE 2 616 LIME
54 177 SHALE 6 622 SHALE (LIMEY)
19 196 LIME 4 626 LIME
8 204 SHALE <3 629 SHALE
9 213 SAND (DRY) 2 631 BLACK SHALE
17 230 SHALE 1: 632 LIME
5 235 LIME 5 637 SHALE
23 258 SHALE 4 641 LIME
9 267 SAND (DRY) 4.5 645.5 SHALE
8 275 LIME 2.5 647 OIL SAND (SOME SHALE) (WATER & OIL)
4 279 SHALE 5 652 OIL SAND (SOME SHALE) (POOR BLEED)
1 280 LIME 5 657 OIL SAND (SOME SHALE) (FAIR BLEED)
16 296 SHALE TD 701 SHALE
24 320 LIME
325 BLACK SHALE
332 SHALE Surface Set on 8/15/2013
19 351 LIME Set Time 3:30 PM
356 BLACK SHALE Called In 1:00 PM - Talked +0 Judy
360 LIME Well TD 701’Ft.
364 SHALE Long String 695’Ft. of 2 7/8” 8 Round Pipe
369 LIME Set Time 5:20 PM on 8/16/2013
24 393 SHALE Called In 3:50 PM - Talked To Brooke
8 401 SAND (DRY)
89 480 SHALE
6 486 SANDY SHALE
14 500 SHALE
1 501 COAL
25 526 SHALE




